
THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL  MUMBAI | THURSDAY | NOVEMBER 23, 20236

KHUSH HOUSING FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 
Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Asset under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) & 9 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) 
Rules, 2002)

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the borrower(s) & guarantor(s) indicated in Column no-A that the 
below immovable property  described in Column no-D mortgaged/charged to Khush Housing Finance Pvt. Ltd  (KHFL), the 
Physical Possession of which have been taken (as described in Column no-C) by the Authorized Officer of  KHFL being a Secured 
Creditor, will be sold on “AS IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IS and WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS”, on December 11, 2023 or 
thereafter, for recovery of total outstanding amount due to KHFL is mentioned in 'B' column.

Notice of sale is hereby given to the borrower & Co-Borrower under Rule-8 (6) & 9 (1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 

Loan no, Name of the 
Borrower/Co-Borrower/

Guarantor(s)/Legal 
heirs
(A)

LXTHA00517-
180001705

MR. SOHEL YUNUS 
MOMIN (Borrower)/

MS. ASTHMA MOMIN 
(Co-Borrowers)

Total O/S (Secured 
Debts) as on 30/11/2023 
(including all expenses)

(B)
Rs.

Rs. 2014493/-

Nature of 
possession

 
(C)

Physical

Description of the Properties 
mortgaged 

(D)

FLAT NO. 201, SECOND 
FLOOR, ADMESURING 555 
SQ.FT BUILT UP AREA, SAI 
SHRADDHA APT, PLOT NO. 
24 & 25, TAWADE NAGAR, 
NEAR JAY AMBE NAGAR, 

SHAHPUR, THANE- 421601

Reserve 
Price (RP)

(E)
Rs.

8,30,000/-

Known 
Encumbrances/ 

Court Case,  
if any, 

(K) 

Not Known

Regd. Address:-810, Aura Biplex, SV Road, Borivali (West), Mumbai – 400092 
Web: - www.khfl.co.in    Office Address: 404 , Pushp Plaza, Manvel Pada Road, Virar 

(East), Palghar-401303. 

Dated: 23.11.2023     
Place: MUMBAI/THANE                                                                                                                                                                

Authorized Officer
Khush Housing Finance Pvt. Ltd

Avoid Self Medication

 
 
 
 

DEONAR ABATTOIR 

Department - General Manager, Deonar Abattoir  

"e-TENDER NOTICE" 
The Municipal Commissioner of MCGM invites Tenders for the following work 

returnable on the due date of 01.12.2023. 

Interested eligible contractors may obtain further information regarding  
e-Tender on MCGM website https://portal.mcgm.gov.in/under (For partners --> 
Tenders-view--> Select Department - Deonar Abattoir) or from the office of General 
Manager, Deonar Abattoir, Opp. Govandi Railway Station, Govandi, Mumbai-43. 

The EOI will be displayed only at MCGM website http://www/mcgm.gov.in 
under "e-procurement" section and it will not be published in newspaper. 

Sd/- 
General Manager 

PRO/2077/ADV/2023-24 Deonar Abattoir

Sr. 
No.

Name of the work Bid start 
date 

Bid end 
date 

Tender/EOI  
copy Price 

1. Deploying of NGO labourer from 
M/East and M/West ward on contract 
basis in Deonar Abattoir from 
January 2024 to December 2024.

22.11.2023 01.12.2023 Rs. 600/- +  
18% GST 

NEW INDIA CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.
(Multistate Scheduled Bank)

Corporate Office : New India Bhawan, A.V. Nagwekar Marg, Prabhadevi, 
Mumbai – 400025.

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE [UNDER RULE 8(1)] SARFAESI ACT-2002

(for  immovable property)

WHEREAS the undersigned being the Authorised officer of the New India Co-

operative Bank Ltd. under  Securitisation  and Reconstruction of Financial Assets 

and  Enforcement of Security Interest (Second) Act  2002 (Act 54 of 2002)and in 

exercise of powers  conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 9 of the Security 

Interest (Enforcement)Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated  31.08.2023 calling 

upon the Borrowers, Mr. Laxman Kumar Das to repay the  amount mentioned in 

the Notice being Rs.14,16,794.60 (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Sixteen Thousand 

Seven Hundred Ninety Four and Paise Sixty Only) under Housing Loan together 

with future interest @9% p.a thereon compounded with monthly rest and penal 

interest @ 2% p.a w.e.f. 02.08.2023 till the date of payment within 60 days from the 

date of receipt of the Notice.

Mr. Laxman Kumar Das, Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is 

hereby given to the Borrowers/Sureties/Mortgagors and the public in  general that 

the undersigned has taken possession of property/Assets described herein below  in 

exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with 

rules on 22nd November  2023.

The Borrowers/Sureties/Mortgagors  in particular and the public in general is hereby 

cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings  with the property will be 

subject to the charge of New India Co-operative Bank Ltd. for an amount of 

Rs.14,16,794.60 inclusive of  interest upto 01.08.2023 with future interest @9% 

w.e.f. 02.08.2023,  costs and charges thereon.

Description of the Property

Place: Mumbai  
Date : 22.11.2023

 sd-    
(Sarjerao Thanage)  
Authorised Officer

NEW INDIA CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Flat No.102,1st floor, in the Bldg.known as 'Shiv Shankar Residency' situated at Plot 

No.43, Sector R4, Pushpak Vadghar, Kopar, Panvel, Dist.Raigad. admeasuring 

22.00 Sq.Mtrs.carpet area.  


